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2 Date: CO - 2'1 ... II 

L.D.21O 

(Filing No. S-3£+:!» 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 125TH LEGISLATURE 

7 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT "e "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 60, 
9 L.D. 210, Bill, "An Act Regarding the Saltwater Recreational Fishing Registry" 

10 Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 3 and inserting the following: 

11 'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
12 allocations are made. 

13 INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF 

14 Licensing Services - Inland Fisheries and Wildlife 0531 

15 Initiative: Provides funding for computer programming and database storage costs. 

16 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

INLAND FISHERIES AND 
WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL-ALL 
FUNDS 

28 MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF 

29 Bureau of Resource Management 0027 

2010-11 
$0 

$0 

2010-11 

$0 

$0 

2011-12 
$0 

$0 

2011-12 

$0 

$0 

2012-13 
$6,365 

$6,365 

2012-13 

$6,365 

$6,365 

30 Initiative: Reduces allocations as a result of repealing the provisions of Public Law 2009, 
31 chapter 559, An Act to Create a Saltwater Recreational Fishing Registry. 
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SENATE AMENDMENT "C"to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 60, L.D. 210 

~. 

c§<1 OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 
~. 2 FUNDS 

3 Personal Services ($76,882) $0 $0 
4 All Other ($85,434) ($55,433) ($55,433) 
5 
6 OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE ($162,316) ($55,433) ($55,433) 
7 FUNDS TOTAL 

8 Office of the Commissioner 0258 

9 Initiative: Provides an allocation for supplies related to printing registrations received by 
10 the department. 

11 OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 
12 FUNDS 
13 All Other $400 $500 $500 
14 
15 OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE $400 $500 $500 
16 FUNDS TOTAL 

17 MARINE RESOURCES, 
18 DEPARTMENT OF 
19 DEPARTMENT TOTALS 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 
20 
21 OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE ($161,916) ($54,933) ($54,933) 
22 FUNDS 
23 
24 DEPARTMENT TOTAL-ALL ($161,916) ($54,933) ($54,933) 
25 FUNDS 

26 SECTION TOTALS 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 
27 
28 GENERAL FUND $0 $0 $6,365 
29 OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE ($161,916) ($54,933) ($54,933) 
30 FUNDS 
31 
32 SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS ($161,916) ($54,933) ($48,568) 
33 
34 
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2 
3 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

SENATE AMENDMENT" C" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 60, L.D. 210 

SUMMARY 

This amendment removes appropriations to the Department of Inland Fisheries and 
Wildlife and the Department of Marine Resources for fiscal years 2010-11 and 2011-12 
for costs of implementing changes to the saltwater recreational fishing registry. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 

SPONSORED BY: e \ Cd ~ cpt 
(Senator ROSEN, R.) 

COUNTY: Hancock 
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Approved: 06124111 :J!;vac 

125th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD210 LR 74(10) 

An Act Regarding the Saltwater Recreational Fishing Registry 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment 'C,.!.' to Committee Amendment" A" :5 - ~* 3 
Sponsor: Sen. Rosen of Hancock 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2010-11 FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13 
Projections 
FY 2013-14 

Projections 
FY 2014-15 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

($3,800) 

($3,800) 

$0 

($6,180) 

($6,180) 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

This amendment removes the General Fund appropriation of $3,800 in fiscal year 2010-11 and $6,180 in 2011-12. 
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$0 

$0 
$0 




