

al a					
0 0° 1				L.D. 210	
2	Date: 6 - 27 - 11		(Filing I	No. S- <b>343</b> )	
3	Reproduced and distributed under the d	lirection of the Sec	cretary of the Se	nate.	
4	STATE	OF MAINE			
5	SE	NATE			
6	125TH LEGISLATURE				
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT " <b>C</b> " to C L.D. 210, Bill, "An Act Regarding the Salty				
10	Amend the amendment by striking out	all of section 3 and	d inserting the fo	ollowing:	
11 12	'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allo allocations are made.	ocations. The f	ollowing approp	oriations and	
13	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE	, DEPARTMEN	ГOF		
14	Licensing Services - Inland Fisheries and	l Wildlife 0531			
15	Initiative: Provides funding for computer pr	rogramming and d	atabase storage	costs.	
16	GENERAL FUND	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	
17 18	All Other	\$0	\$0	\$6,365	
18	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$6,365	
20 21	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF				
22 23	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	
24	GENERAL FUND	\$0	\$0	\$6,365	
25					
26 27	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$0	\$6,365	
28	MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMEN	T OF			
•					

29 Bureau of Resource Management 0027

.

Initiative: Reduces allocations as a result of repealing the provisions of Public Law 2009,
chapter 559, An Act to Create a Saltwater Recreational Fishing Registry.

Page 1 - 125LR0074(10)-1

# SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "C" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 60, L.D. 210

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13
FUNDS Personal Services	(\$76,882)	\$0	\$0
All Other	(\$85,434)	(\$55,433)	(\$55,433)
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL	(\$162,316)	(\$55,433)	(\$55,433)

### 8 Office of the Commissioner 0258

R.OFS.

5 6 7

9 Initiative: Provides an allocation for supplies related to printing registrations received by 10 the department.

11	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13
12	FUNDS	<b>•</b> / • •		
13	All Other	\$400	\$500	\$500
14				
15	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE	\$400	\$500	\$500
16	FUNDS TOTAL			

17	MARINE RESOURCES,			
18	DEPARTMENT OF			
19	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13
20				
21	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE	(\$161,916)	(\$54,933)	(\$54,933)
22	FUNDS	(	(+,)	(+;)
23				
24	<b>DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL</b>	(\$161,916)	(\$54,933)	(\$54,933)
25	FUNDS	(+	(+- ') /	(+;,)
26		0010 11	0011 10	
26 27	SECTION TOTALS	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13
		<u></u>	<b>^</b>	
28	GENERAL FUND	\$0	\$0	\$6,365
29	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE	(\$161,916)	(\$54,933)	(\$54,933)
30	FUNDS			
31				
32	SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	(\$161,916)	(\$54,933)	(\$48,568)
33	1	,		
34				

Page 2 - 125LR0074(10)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT "C" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 60, L.D. 210

#### **SUMMARY**

This amendment removes appropriations to the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife and the Department of Marine Resources for fiscal years 2010-11 and 2011-12 for costs of implementing changes to the saltwater recreational fishing registry.

### FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED

6 (See attached) Rain Gol 7 SPONSORED BY: 8 (Senator ROSEN, R.) 9 COUNTY: Hancock

R.045.

1

2

3

4 5

Page 3 - 125LR0074(10)-1

# SENATE AMENDMENT



# **125th MAINE LEGISLATURE**

# LD 210

## An Act Regarding the Saltwater Recreational Fishing Registry

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "C" to Committee Amendment "A" 5-343 Sponsor: Sen. Rosen of Hancock Fiscal Note Required: Yes

LR 74(10)

**Fiscal Note** 

	FY 2010-11	FY 2011-12	FY 2012-13	Projections FY 2013-14	Projections FY 2014-15
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	(\$3,800)	(\$6,180)	\$0	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund Other Special Revenue Funds	(\$3,800) \$0	(\$6,180) \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0

### **Fiscal Detail and Notes**

This amendment removes the General Fund appropriation of \$3,800 in fiscal year 2010-11 and \$6,180 in 2011-12.